Trio Datacom’s order codes are designed for flexibility and simplicity to ensure
you receive the correct equipment for your project. The following order code
tables allow for choices in model, type, data rate, frequency, radio bandwidth
and options. All boxes must be completed.
Ordering Information and
Conditions of Sale
Licensed Data Radio Products
D, E & M Series Data Radios - Part Number Matrix = Tyxxx-aabbb-cde
T y x x x - a a b b b - c d e
Options - Hot Standby Configurations*
Options - Base Stations 0 = No Options
0 Duplexer Antenna
1
5
Number Type
Antenna
Config Antenna Type
6 A - - - Separate Tx & Rx
A B - - Dual [x4] Separate Tx & Rx
C Single Internal Single Combined Tx/Rx
Options - E and M Series Remotes D Dual [x2] Internal Dual [x2] Combined Tx/Rx
0 = No Options F Dual [x2] External Dual [x2] Combined Tx/Rx
H
Options*
E = Diagnostics and Encryption - [DIAGS/E or DIAGS/EH] (E Series Only) ***
X = Full Duplex Operation and Diagnostics [ERFD450 & DIAGS/E] (ER450 only)
Y = Full Duplex Operation, Diagnostics and Encryption (ER450 only) ***
L = Low Power Module + Diagnostics (MR450 only)
D = Diagnostics
RF Channel Data Rate & Bandwidth (Internal Modem)
D Series E Series M Series~~
A01 = ACA 4800bps 12.5kHz A01 000
A02 = ACA 9600bps 25kHz A02 001
F01 = FCC 9600bps 12.5kHz F01 002
F02 003
E01 004
= Hazardous Environment Class 1, Div 2 and Diagnostics
   Available ONLY and standard on ER & MR450-aa-000 to 004
= FCC 19k2bps 25kHz
= 450MHz Band Reject [DUPLX450BR]
= 900MHz Band Pass Compact [DUPLX900BPC]
= 900MHz Band Pass (76MHz split)[DUPLX852/930]
= ETSI 4800# / 9600 bps 12.5kHz
= ACA 4800# / 9600bps 12.5kHz
= No Options
= 450MHz 20W RF Power Output
= Analog Only 12.5kHz (Local Diags included - No Additional Charge)
= 2400bps 12.5KHz / 4800bps 25kHz
= 4800bps 12.5KHz / 9600bps 25kHz
= ACA  9600# / 19k2bps 25kHz
= FCC 9600# / 19K2bps 12.5kHz
= FCC 9600bps 12.5KHz
= ETSI 4800bps 12.5KHzE01 004
241*
242*
482*
Frequency Bands
D Series (900MHz) E Series (400MHz) M Series (400MHz)
07 46 M
47 H
06 48
50
63
64
56
57
55
51
65
52
53 Note: Other frequency bands available on request
60
54